Crankshafts &
Connecting Rods
Crankshafts &
Crankshafts &
Crankshafts &
Crankshafts &
Connecting Rods
Connecting Rods

Rotating Assemblies 13
  www.k1technologies.com  •  Ph: 616.583.9700  •  Fax: 616.878.3612
Connecting Rod Numbering System
X X X X X X X X X X
Engine
Maker
Rod
Type
Center
to center
Housing
Bore
Wrist Pin
Size
Wrist
Pin
  A - Acura     F - Forged I-Beam       AA - 1.693      A - 0.747       B - Bushed
  B - Buick     H - Billet H-Beam       AB - 1.772      B - 0.750       P - Press Fit
  C - Chevy       AC - 1.890      C - 0.787
  D - Chrysler       AD - 1.965      D - 0.799
  F - Ford       AE - 2.008      E - 0.812
  H - Honda       AF - 2.047      F - 0.826
  M -Mitsubishi       AG - 2.086      G - 0.866
  N - Nissan       AH - 2.125      H - 0.900
  O - Oldsmobile       AJ - 2.165      J - 0.906
  P - Pontiac       AK - 2.205      K - 0.912
  S - Subaru       AL - 2.225      L - 0.927
  T - Toyota       AM - 2.239      M - 0.975
  Z - Mazda       AN - 2.250      N - 0.980
      AP - 2.325      P - 0.984
      AR - 2.375      R - 0.990

Connecting Rods
Connecting Rods
Connecting Rods
Connecting Rods
4340 Forged I-Beam Connecting Rods
Part Number Description Housing
Bore Size
Crank Pin
Size
Wrist Pin
Size Bolt Size Gram
Weight
Chevy Small Block Forged I-Beam Rods
CF5700ALLB8-A 5.700" SB Chevy Bushed Forged 2.225" 2.100" .927" 3/8" 591
CF5700ALLP8-A 5.700" SB Chevy Press Fit Forged 2.225" 2.100" .927" 3/8" 587
CF6000ALLB8-A 6.000" SB Chevy Bushed Forged 2.225" 2.100" .927" 3/8" 618
CF6000ALLP8-A 6.000" SB Chevy Press Fit Forged 2.225" 2.100" .927" 3/8" 614
Chevy Big Block Forged I-Beam Rods
CF6135APRB8-A 6.135" BB Chevy Bushed Forged 2.325" 2.200" .990" 7/16" 828
CF6135APRP8-A 6.135" BB Chevy Press Fit Forged 2.325" 2.200" .990" 7/16" 828
CF6385APRB8-A 6.385" BB Chevy Bushed Forged 2.325" 2.200" .990" 7/16" 839
CF6535APRB8-A 6.535" BB Chevy Bushed Forged 2.325" 2.200" .990" 7/16" 850
4340 Domestic H-Beam Billet Connecting Rods
Chevy Small Block H-Beam Billet Rods
CH5700ALLB8-A 5.700" SB Chevy Bushed 2.225" 2.100" .927" 7/16" 622
CH5850ALLB8-A 5.850" SB Chevy Bushed 2.225" 2.100" .927" 7/16" 630
CH6000ALLB8-A 6.000" SB Chevy Bushed 2.225" 2.100" .927" 7/16" 635
CH6125ALLB8-A 6.125" SB Chevy Bushed 2.225" 2.100" .927" 7/16" 645
CH6200ALLB8-A 6.200" SB Chevy Bushed 2.225" 2.100" .927" 7/16" 654
CH6250ALLB8-A 6.250" SB Chevy Bushed 2.225" 2.100" .927" 7/16" 656
CH6300ALLB8-A 6.300" SB Chevy Bushed 2.225" 2.100" .927" 7/16" 658
Chevy Small Block Lightweight H-Beam Billet Rods
CH5700ALLB-L8-A 5.700" Chevy Lightweight Bushed 2.225" 2.100" .927" 3/8" 492
CH6000ALLB-L8-A 6.000" Chevy Lightweight Bushed 2.225" 2.100" .927" 3/8" 500
CH6125ALLB-L8-A 6.125" Chevy Lightweight Bushed 2.225" 2.100" .927" 3/8" 503
CH6250ALLB-L8-A 6.250" Chevy Lightweight Bushed 2.225" 2.100" .927" 3/8" 507
Chevy Small Block Small Journal H-Beam Billet Rods
CH5700AHLB8-A 5.700" SB Chevy Bushed Small Journal 2.125" 2.000" .927" 7/16" 630
CH6000AHLB8-A 6.000" SB Chevy Bushed Small Journal 2.125" 2.000" .927" 7/16" 633
CH6125AHLB8-A 6.125" SB Chevy Bushed Small Journal 2.125" 2.000" .927" 7/16" 638
CH6200AHLB8-A 6.200" SB Chevy Bushed Small Journal  2.125" 2.000" .927" 7/16" 643
Chevy Small Block Lightweight Honda Journal H-Beam Billet Rods
CH6000AZLB-L8-A * 6.000" Chevy Lightweight Rods w/ Honda Journal 2.015" 1.890" .927" 3/8" 530
CH6250AZLB-L8-A * 6.250" Chevy Lightweight Rods w/ Honda Journal 2.015" 1.890" .927" 3/8" 539
    * Uses Clevite CB-1663 Bearing
Chevy LS1 H-Beam Billet Rods
CH6098ALLB-LS8-A 6.098" LS1 Chevy Bushed 2.225" 2.100" .927" 7/16" 659
CH6125ALLB-LS8-A 6.125" LS1 Chevy Bushed 2.225" 2.100" .927" 7/16" 660
CH6125ALLB-LSL8-A 6.125" LS1 Chevy Lightweight Bushed 2.225" 2.100" .927" 7/16" 616
CH6450ALLB-LSL8-A 6.450" LS1 Chevy Lightweight Bushed 2.225" 2.100" .927" 7/16" 624
Chevy V6 H-Beam Billet Rods
CH5700ARLB6-A 5.700" Chevy Even Fire V-6 (4.3L) 2.375" 2.249" .927" 7/16" 646
Chevy Big Block H-Beam Billet Rods
CH6135APRB8-A 6.135" BB Chevy Bushed 2.325" 2.200" .990" 7/16" 727
CH6385APRB8-A 6.385" BB Chevy Bushed 2.325" 2.200" .990" 7/16" 740
CH6405APRB8-A 6.405" BB Chevy Bushed 2.325" 2.200" .990" 7/16" 741
CH6480APRB8-A 6.480" BB Chevy Bushed 2.325" 2.200" .990" 7/16" 740
CH6535APRB8-A 6.535" BB Chevy Bushed 2.325" 2.200" .990" 7/16" 758
CH6635APRB8-A 6.635" BB Chevy Bushed 2.325" 2.200" .990" 7/16" 774
CH6700APRB8-A 6.700" BB Chevy Bushed 2.325" 2.200" .990" 7/16" 781
CH6800APRB8-A 6.800" BB Chevy Bushed 2.325" 2.200" .990" 7/16" 785
CH7000APRB8-A 7.000" BB Chevy Bushed 2.325" 2.200" .990" 7/16" 790
CH7100APRB8-A 7.100" BB Chevy Bushed 2.325" 2.200" .990" 7/16" 804
2
  www.k1technologies.com  •  Ph: 616.583.9700  •  Fax: 616.878.3612
4340 Domestic H-Beam Billet Connecting Rods
Part Number Description Housing
Bore Size
Crank Pin
Size
Wrist Pin
Size Bolt Size Gram
Weight
Buick V6 H-Beam Billet Rods
BH5960ARVB6-A 5.960" Buick Bushed 2.374" 2.249" .940" 7/16" 698
BH5960ARVP6-A 5.960" Buick Press Fit 2.374" 2.249" .940" 7/16" 703
BH6000ARLB6-A 6.000" Buick Bushed 2.374" 2.249" .927" 7/16" 705
BH6350ARLB-EF6-A 6.350" Buick Even Fire On-Center Bushed 2.374" 2.249" .927" 7/16" 698
BH6350ARLB-WJ6-A 6.350" Buick Bushed With .890" Wide Journal 2.374" 2.249" .927" 7/16" 752
BH6350ARLB6-A 6.350" Buick Bushed Even-Fire Off-Center 2.374" 2.249" .927" 7/16" 742
Chrysler Slant Six H-Beam Billet Rods
DH7005BEHB6-A 7.005" Slant Six Chrysler Bushed 2.312" 2.187" .901" 3/8" 644
Chrysler Small Block H-Beam Billet Rods
DH6123ANLB8-A 6.123" Small Block Chrysler Bushed 2.250" 2.125" .927" 7/16" 649
DH6123ANPB8-A 6.123" Small Block Chrysler Bushed 2.250" 2.125" .984" 7/16" 656
Chrysler Small Block Hemi H-Beam Billet Rods
DH6125AHGB8-A 6.125" Chrysler with 2.000" SB Chevy Small Journal 2.150" 2.000" .866" 3/8" 606
DH6125ALLB8-A 6.125" Chrysler 2.100 Journal 2.225" 2.100" .927" 7/16" 653
DH6243ANLB8-A 6.243" Chrysler 5.7 Hemi Rod 2.250" 2.125" .927" 7/16" 622
Chrysler 426/440 Big Block H-Beam Billet Rods
DH6760APRB8-A 6.760" Chrysler 440 Bushed 2.325" 2.200" .990" 7/16" 815
DH6760AURB8-A 6.760" Chrysler 440 Bushed 2.500" 2.375" .990" 7/16" 820
DH6760AUUB8-A 6.760" Chrysler 440 Bushed 2.500" 2.375" 1.094" 7/16" 812
DH6860AURB8-A 6.860" Chrysler Hemi Bushed 2.500" 2.375" .990" 7/16" 824
DH6860AUSB8-A 6.860" Chrysler Hemi Bushed 2.500" 2.375" 1.030" 7/16" 833
DH7000APRB8-A 7.000" Chrysler Bushed 2.325" 2.200" .990" 7/16" 824
DH7100APRB8-A 7.100" Chrysler Bushed 2.325" 2.200" .990" 7/16" 835
DH7100AURB8-A 7.100" Chrysler Bushed 2.500" 2.375" .990" 7/16" 855
DH7100AUSB8-A 7.100" Chrysler Bushed 2.500" 2.375" 1.030" 7/16" 850
Chrysler 392 Hemi H-Beam Billet Rods
DH6950AUPB8-A 6.950" Chrysler 392 Hemi Bushed 2.500" 2.375" .984" 7/16" 835
Chrysler Viper V10 H-Beam Billet Rods
DH6123ANLB10-A 6.123" Small Block Chrysler Bushed - Model Year 1994-02 2.250" 2.125" .927" 7/16" 626
DH6200AHLB10-A 6.200" Small Block Chrysler Bushed 2.150" 2.000" .927" 7/16" 619
DH6221ANLB10-A 6.221" Small Block Chrysler Bushed - Model Year 2003-06 2.250" 2.125" .927" 7/16" 639
Ford H-Beam Billet Rods
FH5400ALLB8-A 5.400" Ford Bushed 2.225" 2.100" .927" 7/16" 590
FH6200ALGB8-A 6.200" Ford w/Chevy Rod Pin 2.225" 2.100" .866" 7/16" 628
FH6200ALLB8-A 6.200" Ford w/Chevy Rod Pin 2.225" 2.100" .927" 7/16" 630
Ford 4.6L Modular V8 H-Beam Billet Rods
FH5933AMGB8-A 5.933" Ford 4.6L Modular Rod 2.239" 2.086" .866" 7/16" 596
Ford Big Block H-Beam Billet Rods
FH6800APRB8-A 6.800" Ford Bushed w/Chevy Journal and Pin 2.325" 2.200" .990" 7/16" 749
3
“When I went looking

Connecting Rods
Connecting Rods
Connecting Rods
Connecting Rods
4340 Sport Compact H-Beam Billet Connecting Rods
Part Number Description Center To
Center
Housing
Bore Size
Wrist Pin
Size Bolt Size Gram
Weight
Chrysler H-Beam Billet Rods
DH5972AGHB4-A Chrysler Bushed for 2.2L/2.5L Turbo 5.972" 2.325" .901" 3/8" 606
Ford H-Beam Billet Rods
FH5440AGFB6-A Ford Duratech 3.0L 5.440" 2.086" 21mm 3/8" 535
FH5700AHLB4-A Ford Pinto Rod 2.000" Chevy Journal 5.700" 2.125" .927" 3/8" 507
Honda H-Beam Billet Rods
HH5394ACAB4-A Honda D17 5.394" 1.890" 19mm 3/8" 463
HH5394ACFB4-A Honda B18A/B 5.394" 1.890" 21mm 3/8" 501
HH5433ACFB4-A Honda B18C 5.433" 1.890" 21mm 3/8" 500
HH5630AEGB4-A Honda S2000/K24 Conversion Rod 5.630" 2.008" 22mm 3/8" 526
HH5636AEGB4-A Honda H22 5.636" 2.008" 22mm 3/8" 630
HH5865AAWB4-A Honda Fit 5.865" 1.693" 18mm 3/8" 361
Honda I-Beam Billet Rods
HI5985AEGB4-A Honda K24 I-Beam 5.985" 2.325" 22mm 3/8" 454
Mazda H-Beam Billet Rods
ZH5234ACCB4-A Mazda MX5 5.234" 1.890" 20mm 3/8" 490

Bearing Journal
All of K1 Technologies' crankshafts
are made from 4340 steel, core
hardened, nitrided, mag-particle
inspected and feature straight oil
holes for the best oiling to the rod
journals to insure you get the best
crank for your money.
6
  www.k1technologies.com  •  Ph: 616.583.9700  •  Fax: 616.878.3612
4340 Forged Domestic Crankshafts
Part Number Description Stroke Main
Journal Rod Pin Flange Weight
Chevy Small Block Forged 4340 Cranks
327-3750AA6F Chevy 327 Forged Crank 3.750" Stroke 3.750 327 2.000 6 Bolt Chevy 52
350-3350BA6F Chevy 350 Forged Crank 3.350" Stroke 3.350 350 2.000 6 Bolt Chevy 52
350-3480BA6F Chevy 350 Forged Crank 3.480" Stroke 3.480 350 2.000 6 Bolt Chevy 51
350-3480BB6F Chevy 350 Forged Crank 3.480" Stroke 3.480 350 2.100 6 Bolt Chevy 53
350-3480BB6F-RN* Chevy 350 Forged Crank 3.480" Stroke 3.480 350 2.100 6 Bolt Chevy 50
350-3500BA6F Chevy 350 Forged Crank 3.500" Stroke 3.500 350 2.000 6 Bolt Chevy 51
350-3500BB6F Chevy 350 Forged Crank 3.500" Stroke  3.500 350 2.100 6 Bolt Chevy 53
350-3625BB6F Chevy 350 Forged Crank 3.625" Stroke 3.625 350 2.100 6 Bolt Chevy 56
350-3750BB6F-OPS** Chevy 350 Forged Crank 3.750" Stroke w/1-Piece Rear Seal 3.750 350 2.100 6 Bolt Chevy 54
350-3750BB6F Chevy 350 Forged Crank 3.750" Stroke 3.750 350 2.100 6 Bolt Chevy 55
350-3875BB6F Chevy 350 Forged Crank 3.875" Stroke 3.875 350 2.100 6 Bolt Chevy 54
350-4000BB6F Chevy 350 Forged Crank 4.000" Stroke 4.000 350 2.100 6 Bolt Chevy 57
400-3500CB6F Chevy 400 Forged Crank 3.500" Stroke 3.500 400 2.100 6 Bolt Chevy 54
400-3750CB6F Chevy 400 Forged Crank 3.750" Stroke 3.750 400 2.100 6 Bolt Chevy 54
400-3750CB6F-2 Chevy 400 Forged Crank 3.750" Stroke w/Big Block Snout 3.750 400 2.100 6 Bolt Chevy 55
400-3800CB6F Chevy 400 Forged Crank 3.800" Stroke 3.800 400 2.100 6 Bolt Chevy 59
400-3875CB6F Chevy 400 Forged Crank 3.875" Stroke 3.875 400 2.100 6 Bolt Chevy 57
400-4000CB6F Chevy 400 Forged Crank 4.000" Stroke 4.000 400 2.100 6 Bolt Chevy 57
      * Rounded Leading and Trailing Edges - 50# Legal
    ** One Piece Rear Seal
Chevy Small Block 4340 Lightweight Cranks**
327-3480AD6L Chevy 327 Lt.wt. Forged Crank 3.480" Stroke 283 Mains Honda Rod Pins 3.480 327 1.890 6 Bolt Chevy 43
327-3500AD6L Chevy 327 Lt.wt. Forged Crank 3.500" Stroke 283 Mains Honda Rod Pins 3.500 327 1.890 6 Bolt Chevy 43
350-3330BA6L-2 Chevy 350 Lt.wt. Forged Crank 3.330" Stroke w/Big Block Snout 3.330 350 2.000 6 Bolt Chevy 42
350-3350BA6L Chevy 350 Lightweight Forged Crank 3.350" Stroke 3.350 350 2.000 6 Bolt Chevy 44
350-3500BB6L Chevy 350 Lightweight Forged Crank 3.500" Stroke 3.500 350 2.100 6 Bolt Chevy 43
350-3750BB6L Chevy 350 Lightweight Forged Crank 3.750" Stroke 3.750 350 2.100 6 Bolt Chevy 46
350-4000BB6L Chevy 350 Lightweight Forged Crank 4.000" Stroke 4.000 350 2.100 6 Bolt Chevy 47
    ** Fully Machined on all Surfaces and Includes Undercut Counterweights
LS1 Chevy 4340 Forged Cranks
346-3622RB6F Chevy LS1 Forged Crank 3.622" Stroke 3.622 LS1 2.100 6 Bolt LS1 51
346-3900RB6F Chevy LS1 Forged Crank 3.900" Stroke 3.900 LS1 2.100 6 Bolt LS1 52
346-4000RB6F Chevy LS1 Forged Crank 4.000" Stroke 4.000 LS1 2.100 6 Bolt LS1 52
346-4100RB6F Chevy LS1 Forged Crank 4.100" Stroke 4.100 LS1 2.100 6 Bolt LS1 53
346-4125RB6F Chevy LS1 Forged Crank 4.125" Stroke 4.125 LS1 2.100 6 Bolt LS1 53
346-4250RB6F Chevy LS1 Forged Crank 4.250" Stroke 4.250 LS1 2.100 6 Bolt LS1 54
    Add -24 to Part Number for 25 Tooth Reluctor Ring
    Add -58 to Part Number for 58 Tooth Reluctor Ring
Chevy Big Block Forged 4340 Cranks
454-4000DC6F Chevy 454 Forged Crank 4.000" Stroke 4.000 454 2.200 6 Bolt Chevy 71
454-4250DB6F Chevy 454 Forged Crank 4.250" Stroke 4.250 454 2.100 6 Bolt Chevy 69
454-4250DC6F Chevy 454 Forged Crank 4.250" Stroke 4.250 454 2.200 6 Bolt Chevy 81
454-4375DC8F Chevy 454 Forged Crank 4.375" Stroke 4.375 454 2.200 6 Bolt Chevy 82
454-4500DC8F Chevy 454 Forged Crank 4.500" Stroke 4.500 454 2.200 6 Bolt Chevy 82
454-4625DC8F Chevy 454 Forged Crank 4.625" Stroke 4.625 454 2.200 6 Bolt Chevy 77
454-4750DC8F Chevy 454 Forged Crank 4.750" Stroke 4.750 454 2.200 6 Bolt Chevy 78
Chevy Big Block 4340 Lightweight Cranks**
454-4250DB6L Chevy 454 Lightweight Forged Crank 4.250" Stroke 4.250 454 2.100 6 Bolt Chevy 57
454-4250DC6L Chevy 454 Lightweight Forged Crank 4.250" Stroke 4.250 454 2.200 6 Bolt Chevy 59
454-4375DC8L Chevy 454 Lightweight Forged Crank 4.375" Stroke 4.375 454 2.200 6 Bolt Chevy 61
454-4500DC8L Chevy 454 Lightweight Forged Crank 4.500" Stroke 4.500 454 2.200 6 Bolt Chevy 63
    ** Fully Machined on all Surfaces and Includes Undercut Counterweights
7
Crankshafts
Crankshafts
Crankshafts
Crankshafts
Crankshafts
4340 Forged Domestic Crankshafts
Part Number Description Stroke Main
Journal Rod Pin Flange Weight
Chrysler Small Block Forged 4340 Cranks
340-3790EB6F Chrysler 340 Forged Crank 3.790" Stroke 3.790 340 2.100 6 Bolt Chrysler 58
340-4000EB6F Chrysler 350 Forged Crank 4.000" Stroke - 1.900" Wide Rod Pins 4.000 340 2.100 6 Bolt Chrysler 58
340-4000EF6F Chrysler 340 Forged Crank 4.000" Stroke 4.000 340 2.125 6 Bolt Chrysler 58
360-3790FB6F Chrysler 360 Forged Crank 3.790" Stroke 3.790 360 2.100 6 Bolt Chrysler 60
360-4000FB6F Chrysler 360 Forged Crank 4.000" Stroke - 1.900" Wide Rod Pins 4.000 360 2.100 6 Bolt Chrysler 63
360-4000FF6F Chrysler 360 Forged Crank 4.000" Stroke 4.000 360 2.125 6 Bolt Chrysler 63
Chrysler Small Block Hemi Forged 4340 Cranks
345-4080SA6F SB Chrysler Hemi Custom Forged Crank 4.080"  Stroke 4.08 SB Hemi 2.000 6 Bolt Chrysler 56
345-4080SB6F SB Chrysler Hemi Custom Forged Crank 4.080" Stroke 4.08 SB Hemi 2.100 6 Bolt Chrysler 57
Chrysler 383/400 Forged 4340 Cranks
383-4150TC6F Chrysler 383 Crank 4.150" Stroke 4.150 383/400 2.200 68
383-4250TC6F Chrysler 383 Crank 4.250" Stroke 4.250 383/400 2.200 69
Chrysler Big Block Forged 4340 Cranks
426-3750JE6F Chrysler 426 Forged Crank 3.750" Stroke 3.750 426 2.375 8 Bolt Chrysler 71
426-4150JC6F Chrysler 426 Forged Crank 4.150" Stroke 4.150 426 2.200 8 Bolt Chrysler 71
426-4150JE6F Chrysler 426 Forged Crank 4.150" Stroke 4.150 426 2.375 8 Bolt Chrysler 72
426-4150JE6F-3 Chrysler 426 Forged Crank 4.150" Stroke 2800 Gram Bob Wt. 4.150 426 2.375 8 Bolt Chrysler 71
426-4250JC6F Chrysler 426 Forged Crank 4.250" Stroke 4.250 426 2.200 8 Bolt Chrysler 71
426-4250JE6F Chrysler 426 Forged Crank 4.250" Stroke 4.250 426 2.375 8 Bolt Chrysler 72
426-4375JC6F Chrysler 426 Forged Crank 4.375" Stroke 4.375 426 2.200 8 Bolt Chrysler 71
426-4375JE6F Chrysler 426 Forged Crank 4.375" Stroke 4.375 426 2.375 8 Bolt Chrysler 72
426-4500JC6F Chrysler 426 Forged Crank 4.500" Stroke 4.500 426 2.200 8 Bolt Chrysler 72
426-4500JE6F Chrysler 426 Forged Crank 4.500" Stroke 4.500 426 2.375 8 Bolt Chrysler 73
440-4150JC6F Chrysler 440 Forged Crank 4.150" Stroke 4.150 440 2.200 6 Bolt Chrysler 71
440-4150JE6F Chrysler 440 Forged Crank 4.150" Stroke 4.150 440 2.375 6 Bolt Chrysler 71
440-4250JC6F Chrysler 440 Forged Crank 4.250" Stroke 4.250 440 2.200 6 Bolt Chrysler 71
440-4250JE6F Chrysler 440 Forged Crank 4.250" Stroke 4.250 440 2.375 6 Bolt Chrysler 72
302 Ford Small Block Forged 4340 Cranks
302-3250GB6F Ford 302 Forged Crank 3.250" Stroke 3.250 302 2.100 6 Bolt Ford 47
302-3400GB6F Ford 302 Forged Crank 3.400" Stroke 3.400 302 2.100 6 Bolt Ford 47
351 Ford Small Block Forged 4340 Cranks
351-3500HB6F-RN 351 Forged Crank 3.500" Stroke W/Rounded Nose & Trailing Edges 3.500 Cleveland 2.100 6 Bolt Ford 50
351-3750HB6F Ford 351 Forged Crank 3.750" Stroke 3.750 Cleveland 2.100 6 Bolt Ford 59
351-3900HB6F Ford 351 Forged Crank 3.900" Stroke 3.900 Cleveland 2.100 6 Bolt Ford 60
351-4000HB6F Ford 351 Forged Crank 4.000" Stroke 4.000 Cleveland 2.100 6 Bolt Ford 61
351-4000KB6F Ford 351 Forged Crank 4.000" Stroke 4.000 Windsor 2.100 6 Bolt Ford 61
351-4100KB6F Ford 351 Forged Crank 4.100" Stroke 4.100 Windsor 2.100 6 Bolt Ford 62
351-4175KB6F Ford 351 Forged Crank 4.175" Stroke 4.175 Windsor 2.100 6 Bolt Ford 62
351-4250KB6F Ford 351 Forged Crank 4.250" Stroke 4.250 Windsor 2.100 6 Bolt Ford 62
350 SB Chevy
454 Big Block Chevy 426 Big Block
Chrysler
426 Big Block

S790EJ25D Subaru EJ25 79mm Dual Thrust 79mm Stock Stock Stock 21
S830EJ25D Subaru EJ25 83mm Dual Thrust 83mm Stock Stock Stock 21
Sport Compact Crankshaft Numbering System
X XXX XXXX X
Engine Stroke (mm)
Engine
Model
Type
 F - Ford
 H - Honda
 M - Mitsubishi
 N - Nissan
 S - Subaru
    S - Standard
    L - Light Weight
We feature PRO-GRAM ENGINEERING Main Caps
Recognized as the world-wide leader in main caps for circle track, drag racing,
sprint cars, tractor pullers, marine and more. Quality in material and workmanship are second to none.
BB CHEVY
SB CHEVY
BUICK
PONTIAC
OLDSMOBILE
BB FORD
SB FORD
MODULAR FORD
BB MOPAR
SB MOPAR
AMC
HEMI
SPORT COMPACT
Call K1 for applications and pricing.
Sport Compact Crankshaft Numbering System
X XXX XXXX X
 Sport Compact Crankshafts
& Main Caps
9
Connecting Rods
Connecting Rods
Connecting Rods
Connecting Rods
Connecting Rods
10
 Not only do connecting rod bolts see the same tension
loads that try to pull a connecting rod apart, the total weight
of the tower portion of the rod is trying to follow the piston
up through the cylinder head. Connecting rod bolts are
the most highly stressed fastener in the engine! They
need to be properly tightened.
 Setting a torque wrench at a given number and tightening
until this set amount of torque is reached is easy, but it can
be highly inaccurate. A torque wrench only measures the
amount of resistance it takes to turn the bolts. The amount
and type of lube that is used will affect the actual clamp load
provided by the bolts. Also, each time a bolt is tightened, the
mating surfaces of the threads, the spotface on the rod and
fl ange of the bolt get smoother, which changes the amount
of torque that is required to properly tighten the fastener.
 A bolt is simply a very stiff spring and it must be stretched
a predetermined amount to keep the rod cap on and the
bearing from spinning.